Recommendation 1 2 Church Merger 3 4 **First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest** 5 **Trustee Resolution for the Unification of Congregations** 6 **Corporate Resolution** 7 8 At a duly called Special Charge Conference of First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest, Inc. 9 (hereinafter First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest), a Title 16 non-profit religious corporation of the State of New Jersey, held at 6700 Atlantic Ave, Wildwood Crest, New Jersey 10 (08260) on the 22"d day of November, 2015, for the purpose of considering a merger of First 11 12 United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest and North Wildwood United Methodist Church, the 13 following Resolution was moved and seconded and carried by majority vote as follows: 14 RESOLVED THAT, with the approval of the District Board of Church Location and Building, the members of First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest hereby agree to merge with North Wildwood 15 16 United Methodist Church and agree to attend the Special Merger Charge Conference of the 17 churches involved. 18 19 First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest Chair, Board of Trustees 20 21 North Wildwood United Methodist Church 22 **Trustee Resolution for the Unification of Congregations** 23 **Corporate Resolution** 24 25 At a duly called Special Charge Conference of North Wildwood United Methodist Church, Inc. (hereinafter 26 North Wildwood United Methodist Church), a Title 16 non-profit religious corporation of the State of 27 New Jersey, held at 2nd and Central Avenues, North Wildwood, New Jersey (08260) on the 22nd day of 28 November, 2015, for the purpose of considering a merger of North Wildwood United Methodist Church 29 and First United Methodist Church of Wildwood Crest, the following Resolution was moved and 30 seconded and carried by majority vote as follows: 31 32 RESOLVED THAT, with the approval of the District Board of Church Location and Building, the members of 33 North Wildwood United Methodist Church hereby agree to merge with First United Methodist Church of 34 Wildwood Crest and agree to attend the Special Merger Charge Conference of the churches involved. 35 36 North Wildwood United Methodist Church 37 but Mc Cullion 38 39 40 Chair, Board of Trustees 41